TABLE 4-13

Grade of First Sex Education Class vs. Consistency of Contraceptive Use

	
	
	Any contraceptive use during intercourse
	Any contraceptive use during oral sex
	Use of hormonal method contraceptives
	Use of male condom
	Use of the rhythm method
	Use of the withdrawal method
	Intercourse without any form of contraceptive
	Oral sex without any form of contraceptive

	What grade did you first participate in a school-based sex education program?
	Pearson Correlation
	-.053
	.043
	-.094*
	.038
	.069
	.063
	.070
	-.023

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	.211
	.310
	.034
	.374
	.147
	.151
	.105
	.584

	*. Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).


